

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-66

WHEREAS, the Township of Aberdeen entered into a contract with Shore Top Construction for Ross Park Phase I Improvements for a total cost of \$76,650; and

WHEREAS, Change Order Number 1 reflects an increase of \$13,830.10 for supplemental items including backboard, line work and hand railing for a total revised contract amount of \$90,480.10 and

WHEREAS, T & M Associates has certified the project has been satisfactorily completed and that the final payment in the sum of 90,480.10 be paid to Shore Top Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that:

1. Change Order No. 1, an increase in the amount of \$13,830.10 resulting in the final contract price of \$90,480.10, is hereby approved.
2. Final payment to Shore Top Construction in the amount of \$90,480.10 is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Recreation has certified that there are available sufficient funds for this project under the following line item appropriation to which this project will be properly charged: X-03-8-200-103

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cannon, Hirsch, Martucci, Montone, Swindle, Deputy Mayor Kelley, Mayor Tagliarini

Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cannon, Hirsch, Martucci, Montone, Swindle, Deputy Mayor Kelley, Mayor Tagliarini

Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy
of a Resolution adopted by the Township
Council of the Township of Aberdeen on April 20, 2023

Melissa Pfeifer
Melissa Pfeifer, Township Clerk